COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:		
3N ENTERPRISES, LLC)	
)	CASE NO. 2022-00173
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT)	2022 00110

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION

Notice is given to all parties that the Order of the Commission dated June 16, 2022, has been satisfied. Evidence of penalty satisfaction is attached to this Notice as an Appendix. The Commission's records also reflect 3N Enterprises, LLC has attended training conducted by the Commission's Division of Inspections. The Commission's investigation of Damage Incident 43237 is hereby closed, any hearing scheduled is canceled, and this case is removed from the Commission's docket.

PUBLIC SERVI	E COMMISSION
<u>Chairman</u>	
Vice Chairman	
Commissioner	

ENTERED

JUL 08 2022 bsb

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO A NOTICE OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2022-00173 DATED JUL 08 2022

ONE PAGE TO FOLLOW



CASHIER'S CHECK

No. 0888511219

092-900

DATE: December 13, 2021

AY ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS

\$ 100.00

TO THE ORDER OF:

KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER

MEMO: INCIDENT #43237

Location: 888 Berea KY

U.S. Bank, National Associate Minneapolis, MN 55480 Chibea Bell
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

*3N ENTERPRISES, LLC 327 Opossum Kingdom Road Berea, KENTUCKY 40403